
 
 
 
 

Pflegesätze bis 31.12.2012 
 
 
 
Pflege-
Stufe 

Pflege Unterkunft Verpflegung Ausbildungs- 
Umlage 

Investitions- 
Kosten 

Heimentgelt  
täglich 

Heimentgelt 
ca. monatl. 

Res. 
75 % 

Stufe 0 27,81 17,22 13,25 2,18 DZ 20,40 
EZ  21,52 

80,86 
81,98 

2460,00 
2494,00 

65,75 
66,87 

Stufe 1 44,22 17,22 13,25 2,18 DZ 20,40 
EZ  21,52 

97,27 
98,39 

2959,00 
2993,00 

78,05 
79,17 

Stufe 2 63,89 17,22 13,25 2,18 DZ 20,40 
EZ  21,52 

116,94 
118,06 

3557,00 
3591,00 

92,81 
93,93 

Stufe 3 84,29 17,22 13,25 2,18 DZ 20,40 
EZ  21,52 

137,33 
138,45 

4178,00 
4212,00 

108,11 
109,33 

 
 
Pflegkasse  
Stufe 1 1023,00 EUR     TG-Grundbarbetrag   100,98 EUR 
Stufe 2 1279,00 EUR     PWG Doppelzimmer  620,57 EUR 
Stufe 3 1550,00 EUR     PWG Einzelzimmer 654,64 EUR 
 
 


